: STATE OF KANSAS ‘ 6-——' C‘ —_ O ’ *
. "STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 3 OO . @Or‘ UO
Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

Wichita, Kansas Lﬂgan County. Sec. 12 TWp.l_@_ Rge.._3.7__ (%).___(W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWX4SWX” or footage from lines C NW SW
, , , Lease Owner_McCLiff Oil Coa /_Sierra Petro. - Contr,
f 5 I Lease Name LUTHER : Well No_l
‘ | Office Ad&esm_mgwm&ﬁwwuﬂhita
R |['“ — :“" — Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) : dry
! { Date well completed 2/20/57 19
l ; Application for plugging filed : 2&/57 19
: : 1 Application for plugging approved 2/19/57 19
l | Plugging commenced 2/20/ 57 19,
I ! Plugging completed 2/2Q/ 57 19
— :““ e ;‘_ - Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation dry
| |
! ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
. I Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above .
Section Plat menced? y
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well__4870  peet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM Yo SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
13 3/8 154 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
__feet for each plug set.

PLUGGING RECORD

Filled hole with heavy mud to 150* set wood plug. 1 sack hulls and
30 sacks cement through drill pipe up to 120°%, Filled hole with mud
up to 30', Set wood plug. 1 sack hulls and 20 sacks cement to

cellar__ﬂ._lgb_comnl‘l-pd 0:30 _a.m Q/OO/"\’I

(If additional description is neces:uxy, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc.
Address Box 232, Russell, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF____ RUSSELL ss.
C. T. Honaker (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.
O 7 HAawator,
. (Signature) :

(Address)
SuBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 21st day of _February 1997,

/ Notary Public.

PLUGGING I - 02264,
“
AL

My ission expires. 1=30=61

AL sec J2 1 )2 P3 Jew
BOOK PAuEh_./.f‘.{Z‘.L..l._’._“

s5YYH



15104 -00018 - DO-DO

McCLIFF OIL CO, - Owner

LUTHER #1
Ce NW SW Sec, 12-125-3MW
Logan County, Kansas

Total Depths 4870°¢

Comms 1 %3/56
Comp: 20/57

Casings

13 3/8 @ 154t

FORMATION

Sand & Shale

Shale & Shells

Shale & Bentonite
Shale & Lime

Shale

Shale, shells & pyrite
Red bed & shells

Red bed & Lime

Red bed, shale & lime
Red bed & pyrite

Lime & anhydrite & shale
Red bed & gyp

Red bed, shale & lime
Red bed & shale

Red bed & shells

Red bed, shale & lime
Red bed & lime

Lime & shale

Lime & shale

Lime

Junk & lime

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime

Miss Lime

Lime

Heebner
Lansing K, C,
Base Ke C.
Marmaton
Cherokee
Mississippi

Topss

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss3
COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

Sierra Petro, - Contractor

Elevs 3162 KB

Cement

with 150 sacks

DEPTH

30
400
875
960

1500
1990
2195
2214
238
2635
2790
2940
3015
3070
3160
3260
3360
3660
4000
4390
4420
4487

4523

4626
4681
4725
4776
4870

3856
3896
4270
4294
4577
4719

I hereby certify that the above information is true and

correct to the best of my knowledge,

P it

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2lst day of February,

) ez, é%

1957.

"y

My commission expires: l-3q-61.

Y:“».-‘,'-i‘,), b

Notafy Publig

P! Uf’.‘.("lM(‘
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